## Aviation Parking Lot, Dopp Park, and Pebble Valley Park Lighting Replacement (#8178223)

Bids Received: 04/29/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Budget Amount: \$137,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, WIL-Surge Electric, in the amount of \$133,618.40.

					#1		#2		#3	
					WIL-Surge Electric, Inc		Pro Electric, Inc.		Outdoor Lighting Const. Co., Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	11005	Concrete Base Type 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	27	\$879.00	\$23,733.00	\$977.24	\$26,385.48	\$1,304.50	\$35,221.50
2	11301	Install new Type L Concrete Controller Pad	EACH	2	\$1,872.00	\$3,744.00	\$1,793.71	\$3,587.42	\$2,583.75	\$5,167.50
3	11025	Pull Box - 15-inch PVC	EACH	3	\$595.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,088.56	\$3,265.68	\$1,247.50	\$3,742.50
4	11102	Conduit 2-inch HDPE Special (Bored)	LF	2850	\$12.10	\$34,485.00	\$15.56	\$44,346.00	\$22.38	\$63,783.00
5	11123	#10 XLP USE Wire	LF	800	\$1.21	\$968.00	\$1.21	\$968.00	\$1.57	\$1,256.00
6	11124	#8 XLP USE Wire	LF	5400	\$1.69	\$9,126.00	\$1.45	\$7,830.00	\$1.87	\$10,098.00
7	11125	#6 XLP USE Wire	LF	9000	\$2.19	\$19,710.00	\$1.76	\$15,840.00	\$2.44	\$21,960.00
8	11126	#4 XLP USE Wire	LF	120	\$2.92	\$350.40	\$2.34	\$280.80	\$3.48	\$417.60
		Remove and Dispose of Existing Wire and Abandon Conduit								
9	11201	in Place	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,263.60	\$1,263.60	\$6,892.00	\$6,892.00
10	11203	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pull Box	EACH	6	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$257.77	\$1,546.62	\$355.00	\$2,130.00
11	11302	Install City-Furnished Street Lighting Unit - Post Top	EACH	10	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$745.50	\$7,455.00	\$1,078.50	\$10,785.00
12	11302	Install City-Furnished Street Lighting Unit - Roadway Unit	EACH	20	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$821.32	\$16,426.40	\$1,226.00	\$24,520.00
13	11402	Remove and Dispose of Existing Street Light Unit	EACH	24	\$429.00	\$10,296.00	\$528.18	\$12,676.32	\$1,151.50	\$27,636.00
14	11990	SPV Conduit 1-inch HDPE Special (Bored)	LF	100	\$13.10	\$1,310.00	\$16.04	\$1,604.00	\$22.13	\$2,213.00
15	11015	Concrete Cabinet Base Type L24 WDOT 654.0224	EACH	1	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$2,096.97	\$2,096.97	\$2,583.75	\$2,583.75
16	11020	Meter Pedestal - Main Lug 480 Volt	EACH	1	\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00	\$1,658.45	\$1,658.45	\$2,221.25	\$2,221.25
		Remove and Dispose of Existing Street Light Controller,								
17	11210	includes Service	EACH	1	\$2,542.00	\$2,542.00	\$2,510.02	\$2,510.02	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00
18	11305	Install Street Light Controller (161 W Sunset Dr)	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,380.46	\$1,380.46	\$3,105.00	\$3,105.00
Base Bid Total:						\$133,618.40	·	\$151,121.22		\$226,127.10